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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1990/14-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

6211.32.01) 

6302.22.01 

6302.22.09 

6910. 10. 00 

Description of Goods 

Covers, mattress allergy dust free made from cotton 
polyester fabric coated on one side and having a pore 
size of 0.3 to 0.5 microns 
Pillow cases, allergy dust free made from cotton polyester 
fabric, coated one side and having a pore size of 0.3 to 
0.5 microns 
Vitreous china bidets 

7007.11.09 Toughened safety glass for incorporation in Mercedes-Benz 
motor vehicles 

Section 'Ycv CURRENT APPROVAL 
Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by 
builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster 
EXCLUDING: 
Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless and 
mild steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 
20mm 
Concrete Inserts Stainless and Mi Id Stee I with interna I 
thread diameter 6. 00mm to 24mm 
Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread 
diameter from 6. 00mm to 20mm 
Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, 
Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile 
and mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm 
Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild and stainless 
steel in diameters 6. 00mm to 24mm with an overal I length 
from 45mm up to and including 250mm 
Drive Pins for powder actuated tools with shank diameters 
from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 20mm up 
to and including 100mm 
Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm 
to 4.5mm with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm 

Section 'Ycv REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by 
builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster 
EXCLUDING: 

+ Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless or 
mild steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 
20mm 

+ 

+ 
+ 

Concrete Inserts Stainless or Mild Steel with internal 
thread diameter 6. 00mm to 24mm 
Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread 
diameter from 6. 00mm to 20mm 
Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, 
Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile 
or mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm 
Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild or stainless 
steel in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length 
from 45mm up to and including 250mm 
Drive Pins for powder actuated tools with shank diameters 
from 2.00mm to 4,5mm with an overall length from 20mm up 
to and including 100mm 
Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm 
to 4.5mm with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm 

7209.23.00 Cold rolled coil to JIS G3141 SPCC 2D 

7318. 11.00 Threaded screwspikes of a type used to secure railway 
rails to sleepers 

7606.12.09 

7606.12,09 

76,07 

83.11 

85.04 

8504.31) 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Aluminium alloy sheet and plate - alloy 6082 T6 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Aluminium alloy sheet and plate - alloy's 6082 T6 and 
7075 T6 

Aluminium foil, whether or not supported, printed or 
unprinted 

Gas welding rods 

One rectiformer, DC continuously variable 5 kilo amps 
to 55 kilo amps, voltage continuously variable up to 
135 V 

Automatic voltage regulators and line conditioners 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

PO Box 5609 
DUNEDIN 
Allergy Services Ltd 
PO Box 4090 
AUCKLAND 
Allergy Services Ltd 
PO Box 4090 
AUCKLAND 
Plumbing World Ltd 
Cl - Concord Clearances Ltd 
PO Box 2070 
AUCKLAND 
Cable-Price Corporation Ltd 
PO Box 10042 
WELLINGTON 

Ramset Fasteners (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 40031 
Glenfield 
AUCKLAND 

New Zealand Steel 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 
NZ R&ilways Corporation 
Corporate Purchasing 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Southern Pacific Boatyards Ltd 
PO Box 3854 
AUCKLAND 
Comptroller of Customs 
Interim Concession Unit 
PO Box 2218 
WELLINGTON 
Zika/INZIT 
PO Box 10196 
The Terrace 
WELLINGTON 
NZFP Pulp & Paper Ltd 
Private Bag 
Symonds Street 
AUCKLAND 
Hatfield Agencies Ltd 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

1347 

Appn. 'Category 
Ref. of 
No. Appn. 

HO ICU 981956J A 

HO ICU 981957G A 

HO ICU 981754K A 

HO ICU 981744B A 

980082E VA 

HO ICU 981949F VA 

HO ICU 981617J WA 

HO ICU 981948H A 

801274B VA 

HO ICU 981738H VA 

HO ICU 981967D A 

HO ICU 981680B A 

HO ICU 981953D A 

HO ICU 981865A A 


