## CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1990/14-continued					
Tariff	Description of Goods	Name and Address	Part II Def	Appn. Ref.	*Category of
Item 6211.32.01)	Description of Goods	of Applicant PO Box 5609	Ref.	No.	Appn.
6302.22.01	Covers, mattress allergy dust free made from cotton polyester fabric coated on one side and having a pore	DUNEDIN Allergy Services Ltd PO Box 4090 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981956J A
6302.22.09	size of 0.3 to 0.5 microns Pillow cases, allergy dust free made from cotton polyester fabric, coated one side and having a pore size of 0.3 to 0.5 microns		99	HO ICU	981957G A
6910.10.00	Vitreous china bidets	Plumbing World Ltd C/- Concord Clearances Ltd PO Box 2070 AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981754K A
7007.11.09	Toughened safety glass for incorporation in Mercedes-Benz motor vehicles	Cable-Price Corporation Ltd PO Box 10042 WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	981744B A
Section XV	CURRENT APPROVAL Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster EXCLUDING: Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless and mild steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to		99		980082E VA
	20mm Concrete Inserts Stainless and Mild Steel with internal thread diameter 6.00mm to 24mm Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile and mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild and stainless steel in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length from 45mm up to and including 250mm				
	Drive Pins for powder actuated tools with shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 20mm up to and including 100mm Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm				
Section XV	REQUESTED APPROVAL Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster EXCLUDING:	Ramset Fasteners (NZ) Ltd PO Box 40031 Glenfield	99	HO ICU	981949F VA
+	Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless or mild steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm	AUCKLAND			
+	Concrete Inserts Stainless or Mild Steel with internal thread diameter 6.00mm to 24mm Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile or mild the distance from fo 00mm to 200m				
+ +	or mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild or stainless steel in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length from 45mm up to and including 250mm Drive Pins for powder actuated tools with shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 20mm up to and including 100mm Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm				
7209.23.00	Cold rolled coil to JIS G3141 SPCC 2D	New Zealand Steel Private Bag AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981617J WA
7318.11.00	Threaded screwspikes of a type used to secure railway rails to sleepers	NZ Railways Corporation Corporate Purchasing Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	981948H A
7606.12.09	CURRENT APPROVAL Aluminium alloy sheet and plate - alloy 6082 T6		99		801274B VA
7606.12.09	REQUESTED APPROVAL Aluminium alloy sheet and plate – alloy's 6082 T6 and 7075 T6	Southern Pacific Boatyards Ltd PO Box 3854	99 99		981738H VA
76.07	Aluminium foil, whether or not supported, printed or unprinted	AUCKLAND Comptroller of Customs Interim Concession Unit PO Box 2218	99	HO ICU	981967D A
83.11	Gas welding rods	WELLINGTON Zika/INZIT PO Box 10196 The Terrace WELLINGTON	99	HO ICU	981680B A
85.04	One rectiformer, DC continuously variable 5 kilo amps to 55 kilo amps, voltage continuously variable up to 135 v	WELLINGTON NZFP Pulp & Paper Ltd Private Bag Symonds Street AUCKLAND	99	HO ICU	981953D A
8504.31)	Automatic voltage regulators and line conditioners	Hatfield Agencies Ltd	99	HO ICU	981865A A